CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Commitftee
October 16, 2008

REFORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM DATE

Chio Library Council 8/20/08 - 8/21/08
Children and Teens services Conference
Columbus, Chio

Chio Library Council 8/19/08 - 8/22/08
Know it Now Software Training

Dayten, Chio

African American Genealogical Society 9/12/08

Fall Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Society of American Archivists 8/25/08 - 8/31/08
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/16/08
Climbing the Library Ladder Part Il Seminar
Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/10/08
Developing the Art of Supervising People
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 7/27/08 - 8/1/08
Library Leadership of Ohio
Millersburg, Ohio

Gypsy Lore Society 8/27/08 - 9/3/08
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council 9/12/2008
2008 Ohio Library Exposition
Columbus, Chio

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Victoria Beggiani

Donald Boozer

Leonard Burks

Amy Dawson

Diana Devore

Shirley Hollingsworth

Julie Kent

Oksana Kraus

Michael Monaco

REPORT D

AMOUNT

$310.16

556.81

45.00

1,622.14

16.84

14.73

79.68

496.76

150.93



ITEM

Clevnet

Special Interest Group Meeting

Orrville, Ohio

Unicorn Users Group International
Consortia Special Interest Group Annual Meeting
Secaucus, New Jersey

Unicorn Users Group International
Consortia Special Interest Group Annual Meeting
Secaucus, New Jersey

Naortheast Chio Regicnal Library System
Developing the Art of Supervising People

Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

2008 Ohio Library Exposition

Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Career Development Series

Independence, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General
Lockwood Thompson
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

9/4/08

9/10/08 - 9/12/08

9/10/08 - 9/12/08

9/10/08

9/12/2008

9/11/08

SUMMARY
SEPTEMBER
$2,167.76
2,011.98
0.00

$4,179.74

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Michael Monaco

Ann Palomo

Hilary Prisbylla

Michelle Skrovan

Deva Walker

Beverly White-Yates

YEAR TO DATE

$82,669.49
10,942.15
1,043.54

$94,655.18

AMOUNT

54.46

274.27

282.43

22.82

172.80

79.91

$4,179.74



