## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## Finance Committee October 16, 2008

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Children and Teens services Conference Columbus, Ohio	8/20/08 - 8/21/08	Victoria Beggiani	\$310.16
Ohio Library Council Know it Now Software Training Dayton, Ohio	8/19/08 - 8/22/08	Donald Boozer	556.81
African American Genealogical Society Fall Conference Cleveland, Ohio	9/12/08	Leonard Burks	45.00
Society of American Archivists Annual Conference San Francisco, California	8/25/08 - 8/31/08	Amy Dawson	1,622.14
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Climbing the Library Ladder Part II Seminar Cleveland Heights, Ohio	9/16/08	Diana Devore	16.84
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Developing the Art of Supervising People Cleveland, Ohio	9/10/08	Shirley Hollingsworth	14.73
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Library Leadership of Ohio Millersburg, Ohio	7/27/08 - 8/1/08	Julie Kent	79.68
Gypsy Lore Society Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	8/27/08 - 9/3/08	Oksana Kraus	496.76
Ohio Library Council 2008 Ohio Library Exposition Columbus, Ohio	9/12/2008	Michael Monaco	150.93

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Clevnet Special Interest Group Meeting Orrville, Ohio	9/4/08	Michael Monaco	54.46
Unicorn Users Group International Consortia Special Interest Group Annual Meeting Secaucus, New Jersey	9/10/08 - 9/12/08	Ann Palomo	274.27
Unicorn Users Group International Consortia Special Interest Group Annual Meeting Secaucus, New Jersey	9/10/08 - 9/12/08	Hilary Prisbylla	282.43
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Developing the Art of Supervising People Cleveland, Ohio	9/10/08	Michelle Skrovan	22.82
Ohio Library Council 2008 Ohio Library Exposition Columbus, Ohio	9/12/2008	Deva Walker	172.80
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Career Development Series Independence, Ohio	9/11/08	Beverly White-Yates	79.91
TOTAL			\$4,179.74

## SUMMARY

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General Lockwood Thompson LSTA - Know it Know	\$2,167.76 2,011.98 0.00	\$82,669.49 10,942.15 1,043.54
TOTAL	\$4,179.74	\$94,655.18